
 

 

To,                                 Date: 22/05/2023 
The Manager-Listing Department,         
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. 
 

BSE Scrip Code: 543620 
Symbol: INA 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Ref: Regulations 30 and 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 (Listing 
Regulations) 
 

Sub:   Outcome of Board Meeting held on 22nd May. 2023 and Audited Financial 
Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Half year and year ended 31st 
March 2023 

 
Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 33 of Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you 

that the Board of Directors in their Meeting held today i.e. 22nd May, 2023 at the 

registered office of the company to approve Audited Financial Results (Standalone and 

Consolidated) of the Company for the half year and year ended 31st March, 2023 along 

with Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Statement of Cash Flows as at 31st March, 

2023.  
 

A Copy of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Auditors’ 

Report thereon and Declaration pursuant to regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed herewith; We 

request you to kindly take the same on your record. 

The meeting commenced at 11:00 A.M and concluded at 5 P.M. 
 

Thanking You, 
For and on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited 
(formerly known as Insolation Energy Private Limited) 
 
 
______________________ 
Manish Gupta 
Chairman and Whole-time Director 
DIN: 02917023           
 
Encl. as above. 

MANISH 
GUPTA

Digitally signed 
by MANISH 
GUPTA 
Date: 2023.05.22 
16:34:38 +05'30'













INSOLATION ENERGY LlM ITED
Regd.Off. : G-25, City Centre, 01 phone: +91-141_4019103, 4O29tO3

CIN: U40104RJ2015PLC048445, Web: Email: cs@insolationenergy.in
AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIA R AND yEAR ENDEp ON 31"t M;RCH, 2023

5t
No.

Particulars Half Year Ended Year Ended

31.03.2023 o22 3L.O3.2022 3.2023 3.2022
ted Un-Audited led Audited Au(

il

I

ilt
IV

V
VI

vI
vilt
tx
x
xt
xil

Depreciation and amortization expense
Other expenses
Total Expenses
ProfiV(Loss) before Exceptional ltems & Tax (l-ll)
Exceptional ltems
Prior Period ltem
ProfiV(Loss) before Tax (ttt-tV)
Tax expense:
Current tax
Deferred tax
Total Tax
Profit(Loss) for the period from continuing operations(V-Vl)
Profit(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations
Tax Expense discontinued operations
Profit(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations(after tax)
Net Profit(Loss) for the period(Vtt-X)
Details of Earning per Share:
(1) Basic (not annualised)
(2) Diluted (not annualised)

14301.37
45.68

1 1565.38
18.52

10928,75
6.89

25866.75
64)O

2Ls39.27
6.68

t4347 11583.90 10935.64 2s930,9s 21545,95

t2I82.23
868.83

-9t,77

359.14
L74,L7
83.30

619.28

9125.56
979.r2

-246,50

310.01
143.48
83.39

567.94

9390.60
312.99

-317.51

299.94
t42.38
97,28

680.33

2L307.79
1847.95

-338.27

669.14
257.65
166.69
tt87.27

L7873.87
686.98

-236,O4

577.75
227.06
196.55

1284.25
14135 1 10606.00 0609 82
211.88

0.00
0.28

21r.60

59.46
-4.54
54.92

156.68

r56.68

0.76
0.76

620.90
0.00

620,90

166,23
-3.55

162.69
458.22

458.22

3.05
3.05

329.64
0.00
1.63

328.O2

92.t9
-2.49
89.70

238.31

238.31

7.32
7.32

432.78
0.00
0.28

832.s0

225.69
-8.08

217.6t
614.90

614.90

346
346

936. 13
0.00
1.63

934,51

253.00
-L2.O2
240.99
693.s2

693.s2

24.tt
24.LL

The above Audited financial results for the Half Year and year endeii 31st March 2023 have been prepared by the Company in accordance withRegulation 33 of sEBl (Listing obligations & Disclosure. Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amendeoj and applicable and Accounting srandardprescribed under sec 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with specifies Rules made thereunder, and were reviewed 6y the Audit Committee of the Board
and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 22,2023.
2. The 9ompany does not have more.than one reportable segment in terms of AS (17) hence segment-wise reporting is not applicable under section 133ofthe Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 7 ofthe Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014
The figures of the previous period have been reg
The above audited Standalone Financial Results 2023 and 2122,being Balancing Figures in respect
of full Financial Year figures and Un-audited figu
Status of lnvestor Complaints during the half year

For

)ate: 22th May,2023
)lace :

3h Gupta)
Chairman

Jaipur



STANDALoNE BALANcE snrnr ns er si ruenbrucr;-

AS AT
31st March 2023

AS AT
3lstUlarch2022

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long Term Borrowings

total outstanding dues from micro and small
Enterprises

outstanding dues from creditors other tlan
micro and small Enterprises

2,093.20

2,750.83

t,963.25

36.34

32.04

2,005.76

917.01

248.69

250.89

777.49

1,500.00

713.L6

667.84

44.42

4.29

22.41

2,794.42

729.30

438.95

735.14 )

', Plant and Equipment and Intangible

Property, Plant and Equipment

Non Current Investments
Long Term Loans & Advances

Short-term loans and advances

760.30

500.00

836.72

L91.99

2,947.46

2,494.46

1,631.00

L,037.92

5.76

903.85

181.00

144.52

67.54

2,347.55

1,651.10

656,2L

720.58

2.98

accompanying notes to the Financial Statements

Chairman and Whole time Director















INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED
Regd'off' : G-25, citv c"l,i-"lg:_c. Road, Jaipur RJ-302001 phone: +91-14r-4019103, 4029103clN: U40104RJ2015P1c048445, web: 

"t iini6r"tion"n".gy.in, eirli-r:-csoinsorarionenergy.inAUDITED coNsoLlDATED FINANCIAL REsuLTs FoR THE HALF YEAR AND vEAR ENDEE oN 31't MARCH, 2023

Year Ended

27539.27
7.97

77873.87
686.98
-236.04
577.15
227.06
196.55

25

.42
0.00
1.63

93s.80

253.23
-t2.02
24t.21
694.s9

694.59

24.L4
24.L4

e Harf year and year ended 31st March 202 y the company in(Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requireme as amended) andribed under sec 133 of Companies Act, ZOf: made thereunder,of the Board and thereafter were approved by their meeting held

2, The Company does not have more than one reportable segment in terms of AS (17) hence segment_wise reporting is not applicableundersection 133 of thecompaniesAct,2013, read with rut6z ortneCorp"ni", (Accounts) Rules,2014
The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / recast wherever

v for the Harf year endbd 3tst March, 2023 and 31st March 2022,
nd Un-audited figures of 1st Half current year.

Date: 22th May, 2023
Place :

Chairman and Whole time Director

a, Revenue from Operations
b. Other income

Cost of Material Consumed
Purchase of Stock-in-trade
change in rnventories offinished goods, stock in process & stock in trade
Employee Benefit Expense

Depreciation and amortization expense

ProfiU(Loss) before Exceptional ltems & Tax (l_ll)
Exceptional ltems

ProfiV(Loss) before Tax (ilt{V)

Profit(Loss) for the period from continuing operations(V_Vt)
Profi_t(Loss) for the period from discontinrled operations
Tax Expense discontinued operations
Profrt(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations(after tax)
Net Profit(Loss) for the period(Vlt-X)
Details of Earning per Share:
(1) Basic (not annualised)

vI
vilt
IX

x
xt
xil

11565.38

14135.03
868.83
-768.83
472.42
153.26
151,11
710,96

2327s.67
1847.9s
-1030.41
722.42

296.74
234.50

1278.89

0.00
0.28

755.92
0.00

102.3s
45.84
148.19
607.73

607.73

2.96

623.90
0.00

623.90

166.99
-3.s5

L63.44
460.46

460.46

0,00
0.28

L379.82

269.34
42.29

311.63
1068.19

1068.19.

6.01
6.01

Jaipur



CONSOTIDATED BATANCE SHEETASAT 31 MARCH 2023

AS AT
31st March 2023

AS AT
3lst March 2022

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Long Term Borrowings
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)

total outstanding dues from micro and small
Enterprises
total outstanding dues from creditors other than

2,093.20
3,205.20

3,277.6L

86.70

195.85

32.04

3,514.15

1,756.70

391.53

7,785.07

20L.42

1,500.00

774.23

931.51

44.41

27.30

22.41

2,794.42

729.30

438.95

136.81

278.69

; Plant and Equipment and Intangible
Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment

Non Current Investments

Term Loans &Advances

Non Current Assets

and cash equivalents

3,785.84

196.50

202.98

4,803.40

2,839.78

2,337.52

1,754.75

9.90

1,122.33

777.27

749.23

2,347.55

1,651.10

840.76

673.43

2.98

accompanying notes to the Financial Statements

For Inso ion Energy Limited

Gupa)
DIN:02917023

Chairman and Whole time Director



STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOTIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED March 31, 2023

A CASH FIOW FROM OPEMTINGACTIVITIES

in lakhs
AS AT

March 2023
AS AT

Nlarch2022
Net Profit After Tax

Adjustments for:
Deferred Tax
Loss on Fixed Assets
Depreciation

Profit before Working Capital Changes

Decrease/flncreaseJ in Long Term loans & Advances
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade payables

Increase/(Decrease) in OtIer Current liabilities
Increase/(DecreaseJ in Short term provisions
Cash generated from operations

1,059.19

42.29

0.83

234.50

694.59

(t2.02)
7.74

196.55
277.62 t86.27

1,345.91

(2,467.8s)
(1,188.08)
(L,080.72)

(s3.7s)
(6.s2)

7,3L9.73
(2s.23)
g7g.g8 

)

t,048.261
ft7.2:^1

880.86

(87s.6s1
(670.76)
620,72

(707.77)
(0.76)

834.23

0.29

tL3.99
(37.22)

720.54
t1,48s.851 t7.79)

Net Cash flow from Operating activities t140.0s) 879.07

B CASH FIOW FROM INVESTING AGTIVITIES
Decrease/(lncrease)in Fixed Assets
Sale of Fixed Assets

(2,901.93)

3.10
(31s.0e)

2.27
Net Cash used in Investing activities (2,898.83) (312.82'.1

c
I 

cAsH FLOW FROM FTNANCING ACTMTTES
Proceeds from Share Capital
Proceeds from other financial assets
Proceeds from Long term Borrowings
Proceeds from long term provisions
Decrease/(lncrease) in Non Current Investment
0ther long term liabilities

583.20

1,422.78
2,346.L0

9.63

774.55

200.37

5.66

43.61
Net Cash used in financing activities +,s36.25 249,64
Net increase in cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash equivalents at beginning ofthe year
Cash and Cash equivalents at end ofyear

L,497.37

840.16
2,337.52

815.90

24.26
840.L6

Place: faipur
Datet22.05.2023

For Insi :ion Energy Limited

Chairman and Whole time Director

Lpta)

n29fiO23



 

 

 
To,                                 Date: 22/05/2023 
The Manager-Listing Department,         
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. 

 
BSE Scrip Code: 543620 
Symbol: INA 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
 
Sub:   : Declaration pursuant to regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. 
 

In compliance with the provision of Regulation 33(3)(d) SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) 2015, I hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the 

Company, M/s Badaya & Co., Chartered Accountants (FRN 006395C), have issued an 

Audit Report (Standalone & Consolidated) with unmodified opinion on Audited Financial 

Results of the Company for the year ended 31st March, 2023.  

 

We request you to kindly take the above on your record. 

 
 
Thanking You, 
For and on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited 
(formerly known as Insolation Energy Private Limited) 
 
 
 
 
______________________ 
Manish Gupta 
Chairman and Whole-time Director 
DIN: 02917023 
 

 
 

MANIS
H 
GUPTA

Digitally signed 
by MANISH 
GUPTA 
Date: 2023.05.22 
16:59:36 +05'30'
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